diligently scrutinized, serially numbered and initialed by me. The poll papers were 
reconciled with the records maintained by the Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company 
and the authorizations/proxies lodged with the Company. 

3. There were 8(eight) poll papers representing 10,89,976 (Ten Lakh Eighty-Nine Thousand 
Nine Hundred and Seventy-Six) equity shares out of which no Poll Paper was rendered 
invalid. 

4. The result of the Poll is as under: 

I Ordinary Business: 

(a) Resolution No. 1: ORDINARY RESOLUTION: To receive, consider, approve and adopt 

the Audited Financial Statement comprising of Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2025,